
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:229
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat and Orissa have sought financial assistance from the World Bank for construction/improvement of road network, agriculture tank system, livelihood-opportunities for the rural poor, cyclone shelters, State Highways, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and current status of each such project proposals?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. The details are annexed.
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